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  Marcheurs / touristes  

1 407 DESSIMOZ Patrice Vétroz SUI 1h20:00.5

2 426 FLÜCK Cédric Saillon SUI 1h21:51.7

3 384 BELLON Pascal Troistorrents SUI 1h23:33.5

4 410 MABILLARD Romain Sion SUI 1h29:23.7

5 393 MABILLLARD Jonathan Sion SUI 1h29:24.4

6 398 NICOLET Nancy 1992 Les Agettes SUI 1h31:31.5

7 435 RUTTIMANN Sylvie Martigny SUI 1h32:15.8

8 438 BARMAZ Simon Sion SUI 1h34:06.3

9 439 BARMAZ Luc Sion SUI 1h34:06.8

10 385 BONVIN Patrick Montana SUI 1h35:06.1

11 423 CHARDON Corinne Ski Club de Sion Vex SUI 1h35:12.4

12 409 REYMOND Anne-Sophie Sion SUI 1h36:56.7

13 404 VUISTINER Sandra Grône SUI 1h37:17.9

14 400 PFISTER Brigitte Uvrier SUI 1h37:18.4

15 417 METRAILLER Pierre Sion SUI 1h37:36.2

16 437 BARMAZ Colette Sion SUI 1h38:51.7

17 401 PFISTER Nicolas Uvrier SUI 1h39:14.2

18 427 LEHMANN Nicolas Sornard SUI 1h40:00.8

19 429 TRUFFER Marianne Brig-Glis SUI 1h43:01.0

20 383 BELLON Guillaume Troistorrents SUI 1h43:37.2

21 403 TAPPAREL Mariette Montana Village SUI 1h44:33.6

22 419 PITTET Marie Sion SUI 1h45:04.8

23 153 GRÉGOIRE Alain Noës SUI 1h45:39.4

24 433 FAVRE Marie-Hélène Saxon SUI 1h47:00.8

25 424 SCHWERY Momo St.-Léonard SUI 1h48:12.8

25 387 EPINEY Didier Corin SUI 1h48:12.8

27 425 SALAMIN Daniel Mayoux SUI 1h49:29.6

28 406 BERTHOUD Antoinette Troistorrents SUI 1h49:43.4

29 432 ELLING Brigitte Arbaz SUI 1h51:02.6

30 421 VOIROL Gladys Grimisuat SUI 1h54:37.2

30 412 FONTANNAZ Marie-France Grimisuat SUI 1h54:37.2

32 388 FELLAY Claudine Rascal Club Sion SUI 1h56:00.3

33 415 MARIÉTHOD Chantal Les Trotteurs de Fully Saxon SUI 1h56:32.4

34 416 MARIÉTHOZ Mylène Les Mariettes Champlan SUI 1h57:27.3

35 399 PANNATIER Elysa Conhtey SUI 1h57:55.1

36 422 BÉTRISEY Sophie Ayent SUI 1h58:33.8

37 380 BELLON Camille Troistorrents SUI 1h58:56.6

38 434 FOLLONIER Eric Vuadens SUI 1h59:16.3

39 436 HISCHIER Véronique Fully SUI 2h00:14.5

40 392 MABILLLARD Dorian Sion SUI 2h00:33.3

41 402 SASSI Geneviève Sion SUI 2h04:13.3

42 397 MAYORAZ Philippe Vex SUI 2h20:07.6

43 420 ROUILLER Anne-Brigitte Bramois SUI 2h25:02.6

44 381 BELLON Fanny Troistorrents SUI 2h28:24.1
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45 382 BELLON Francine Troistorrents SUI 2h29:13.3

46 395 MAYORAZ Michelle Team Hérens Grône SUI 2h36:24.6

47 411 VALENTE Miguel Conthey SUI 2h37:03.2

48 408 DUBUIS Béatrice Conthey SUI 2h37:04.6

49 431 SOLIOZ Yvette Ardon SUI 2h44:26.5

49 430 BRANDALISE Alain Ardon SUI 2h44:26.5

51 428 FALCINELLI Guido Sion SUI 2h44:29.8

52 396 MAYORAZ Paul Vex SUI 2h45:57.3

52 394 MAYORAZ André Vex SUI 2h45:57.3

54 418 MOERCH Françoise Collombey SUI 2h47:33.6

55 414 KOHLER Christine La Rippe/vd SUI 2h47:34.8

56 389 JACQUIER Emmanuelle Team Hérens Savièse SUI 3h01:04.7

56 386 BOSON Gaëlle Team Hérens Sornard SUI 3h01:04.7

58 391 JACQUOD Romain Bramois SUI 3h01:31.7

58 390 JACQUOD Caroline Bramois SUI 3h01:31.7

  Nordic Walking  

1 471 JACQUIER Anne Savièse SUI 3h01:04.7
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  Elites Hommes 1974-1993  

1 28 COSTA César 1976 Martigny SUI 55:24.1

2 1 BÉTRISEY Yvan 1974 BCVS Mount Asics Ayent SUI 56:12.8 48.7

3 25 RAMUZ Pierre-Andre 1979 Mont asics team Charrat SUI 56:29.9 1:05.8

4 17 CALOZ Sébastien 1993 CS 13 Etoiles Bramois SUI 1h00:38.0 5:13.9

5 32 SILVA Flavio 1991 Fully SUI 1h01:04.1 5:40.0

6 31 BESSARD Vincent 1977 Leytron SUI 1h05:07.6 9:43.5

7 3 GERMANIER Stéphane 1975 Team Mont Noble Sion SUI 1h05:28.6 10:04.5

8 29 COTTER Glenn 1975 Savièse SUI 1h09:08.7 13:44.6

9 7 LABAT Nicolas 1983 TRT Athlétisme Monthey Martigny SUI 1h09:41.1 14:17.0

10 27 GENOUD Maurice 1983 Savièse SUI 1h10:33.0 15:08.9

11 18 MASSET Gauthier 1990 Virage sports Vercorin SUI 1h10:42.2 15:18.1

12 2 BLANCHUT Benoît 1989 CA Vétroz Vétroz SUI 1h11:59.1 16:35.0

13 20 GASPOZ Nicolas 1977 Team MontNoble Sion SUI 1h15:58.3 20:34.2

14 6 JEAN Patrick 1983 SCPCVS Sion SUI 1h17:03.6 21:39.5

15 5 GRANDJEAN Yann 1980 Satigny SUI 1h17:11.9 21:47.8

16 11 PELLET Frédéric 1978 ESS Uvrier SUI 1h17:15.1 21:51.0

17 4 GILLIOZ Florian 1974 ESS St-Léonard SUI 1h17:19.6 21:55.5

18 12 RÉBORA Daniel 1976 Sion SUI 1h17:38.1 22:14.0

19 21 LUYET Patrick 1975 Delta Conthey SUI 1h20:53.1 25:29.0

20 16 CALDERON Solal 1993 CGCM Genève SUI 1h21:20.1 25:56.0

21 14 WOELFLI Laurent 1974 Reconvilier SUI 1h26:20.2 30:56.1

22 19 PIPE Christopher 1979 Lausanne SUI 1h27:11.8 31:47.7

23 10 MORET Pascal 1974 Martigny SUI 1h27:36.9 32:12.8

24 9 MIRAILLÈS Christian 1974 Sion SUI 1h27:41.5 32:17.4

25 30 DE PREUX Thierry 1974 Vex SUI 1h29:08.1 33:44.0

26 15 BUNTSCHU Marc 1980 Les Dzodzets Villars-Sur-Gâne SUI 1h30:49.4 35:25.3

27 13 VUILLAUME Sébastien 1981 Les Dzodzets en Valais Gumefens SUI 1h34:36.2 39:12.1

28 26 MARIÉTHOZ Eddy 1991 Les Mariettes Riddes SUI 1h38:43.3 43:19.2

29 23 CHOCHARD Yves 1980 Les Dzodzets en Valais Avry-Sur--Matran SUI 1h40:16.8 44:52.7

Abandons (3)

8 LATTION Emmanuel 1988 VerticAlp Orsières SUI

22 BETRISEY Yvan 1974 bcvs Mount asics team Ayen SUI

24 JOLLIEN Frédéric 1975 CS 13* Arbaz SUI

  Elites Dames 1974-1993  

1 56 HEUSLER Patricia 1974 CA Sierre Leuk Stadt SUI 1h18:57.0

2 52 DUCHOUD Sophie 1974 Monthey SUI 1h24:16.3 5:19.3

3 54 JEAN Nathalie 1986 Grimisuat SUI 1h31:15.4 12:18.4

4 53 EMERY Claudine 1982 Corin SUI 1h32:17.8 13:20.8

5 57 FOURNIER Pélagie 1978 CA Vétroz Haute-Nendaz SUI 1h32:40.0 13:43.0

6 51 DISCHINGER Valérie 1977 ski club Grône Grône SUI 1h35:31.3 16:34.3

7 59 BERRUT Mélanie 1980 Troistorrents SUI 1h36:46.7 17:49.7

8 58 DUBUIS Evelyne 1984 Vevey SUI 1h47:30.0 28:33.0

9 55 MARTIN Sophie 1976 Troistorrents SUI 1h47:30.7 28:33.7
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  Vétérans I 1964-1973  

1 115 GÜNTER Stéphane 1972 Einigen SUI 1h10:08.3

2 124 GERMANIER Gervais 1973 Vétroz SUI 1h13:25.7 3:17.4

3 107 HEJDA Jean-Noël 1971 Arconciel SUI 1h15:15.1 5:06.8

4 103 BRUTTIN Jean-Blaise 1968 Nax SUI 1h15:21.5 5:13.2

5 120 FAVRE Dominique 1972 Savièse SUI 1h16:12.8 6:04.5

6 102 BÉTRISEY Olivier 1965 St-Léonard SUI 1h17:28.2 7:19.9

7 118 ZUFFE Jerome 1972 CA Vétroz Erde/premploz SUI 1h17:35.4 7:27.1

8 110 SINNAEVE Joel 1967 Bramois SUI 1h19:12.5 9:04.2

9 101 ARCIONI Grégoire 1971 Conthey SUI 1h21:55.6 11:47.3

10 105 CUTRUZZULÀ Joseph 1965 Sion SUI 1h24:52.8 14:44.5

11 104 CARRON Georges-André 1970 Bramois SUI 1h26:37.3 16:29.0

12 112 THURRE Jean-Daniel 1966 Saxon SUI 1h26:39.3 16:31.0

13 123 ROUX Jean-Jacques 1970 Grimisuat SUI 1h27:03.3 16:55.0

14 114 FAURE Vincent 1971 Savièse SUI 1h27:40.1 17:31.8

15 121 IN-ALBON Bernard 1964 AG 13* Uvrier SUI 1h29:15.5 19:07.2

16 109 RODUIT Pierre-André 1964 Tamalous Saillon SUI 1h29:57.4 19:49.1

17 116 PEREIRA Nelson 1971 ca vetroz Sion SUI 1h30:08.0 19:59.7

18 117 RIBORDY Laurent 1964 Martigny SUI 1h31:30.8 21:22.5

19 108 JACQUOD Didier 1966 Bramois SUI 1h32:53.2 22:44.9

20 113 VOGEL Jean-Philippe 1973 Bouveret SUI 1h38:34.3 28:26.0

21 122 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 Sierre SUI 1h41:14.5 31:06.2

22 119 CRETTENAND Olivier 1964 Rascal Club Sion SUI 1h43:06.9 32:58.6

Abandons (2)

106 FOLLONIER Maurice 1964 team herens Mase SUI

111 STÄMPFLI Thomas 1970 CS 13 Etoile Salins SUI

  Vétérans II 1954-1963  

1 211 HUNKELER Michel 1961 Cormondrèche SUI 1h08:47.2

2 159 SAVIOZ Jean Marc 1959 Sg St maurice Vouvry SUI 1h10:45.2 1:58.0

3 164 CLOSUIT Bertrand 1956 Martigny SUI 1h14:03.5 5:16.3

4 161 BALLARINI Marco 1961 ESM Sion SUI 1h20:05.8 11:18.6

5 151 BERSET Christian 1957 Les Dzodzets Fribourg SUI 1h22:40.4 13:53.2

6 155 PRAZ Patrick 1962 CS 13* Conthey SUI 1h23:11.5 14:24.3

7 152 GOBET Didier 1963 Les Dzodzets Posat SUI 1h26:28.1 17:40.9

8 157 TENTHOREY Daniel 1963 Les Trotteurs Fully Fully SUI 1h27:54.0 19:06.8

9 156 ROSSIER Romain 1955 Vex SUI 1h31:23.5 22:36.3

9 154 EBENER Jean-Romain 1960 Grimisuat SUI 1h31:23.5 22:36.3

11 160 VEUTHEY Daniel 1959 Nax SUI 1h36:27.5 27:40.3

12 158 NICOLIN Serge 1963 Champlan SUI 1h39:17.6 30:30.4

  Vétérans III 1953 et plus  

1 201 MOOS Firmin 1953 CA SIERRE Chippis SUI 1h17:30.2

2 207 SCHIBLI Armin 1946 Steg Steg SUI 1h18:18.5 48.3

3 162 COPPEX Martin 1949 Némiaz SUI 1h22:11.1 4:40.9
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4 202 MORARD Freddy 1949 ES Ayent Ayent SUI 1h24:05.2 6:35.0

5 204 CALDERON Manuel 1953 Genéve SUI 1h26:35.7 9:05.5

6 203 BURLET Klaus 1942 Visp SUI 1h29:42.0 12:11.8

7 205 JACQUOD Daniel 1949 Sion SUI 1h31:11.2 13:41.0

8 208 MARIÉTHOZ Gérard 1951 Les Mariettes Auddes Sur Riddes SUI 1h33:03.8 15:33.6

9 210 SCHENA Dino 1939 Monthey SUI 1h42:18.7 24:48.5

10 163 SAUTEUR Louis 1945 Lausanne SUI 1h48:15.3 30:45.1

11 206 ROUILLER Pierre-Alain 1953 Bramois SUI 1h51:42.6 34:12.4

12 209 CLIVAZ Nicolas 1951 Chermignon-Bas SUI 2h05:01.9 47:31.7

  Dames I 1964-1973  

1 256 FUX Claudia 1973 St.Niklaus SUI 1h15:26.6

2 255 SEYDOUX Fabienne 1970 CABV Martigny Martigny SUI 1h17:41.2 2:14.6

3 252 CALOZ Monique 1966 CS 13 Etoiles Bramois SUI 1h17:41.9 2:15.3

4 257 GUNTERN Céline 1972 CA Vétroz Haute-Nendaz SUI 1h22:25.0 6:58.4

5 254 MALCOTTI Esther 1970 Sion SUI 1h23:33.8 8:07.2

6 251 RODUIT Sophie 1971 Tamalous Saillon SUI 1h27:10.9 11:44.3

7 258 VOUILLAMOZ Sylvie 1969 Sion SUI 1h29:54.8 14:28.2

8 259 BECEMA Nicolette 1968 Martigny SUI 1h33:18.4 17:51.8

9 253 FROSSARD Nadine 1972 Versegères SUI 2h03:27.0 48:00.4

  Dames II 1963 et plus  

1 303 CONSTANTIN Viviane 1963 Fitness Eden Ollon Vs SUI 1h22:47.5

2 301 BERSET Emmanuelle 1960 Les Dzodzets Fribourg SUI 1h36:47.7 14:00.2

3 304 RION Marie-José 1957 Troistorrents SUI 1h43:52.0 21:04.5

4 306 TORRENT Janine 1957 Grône SUI 1h45:35.5 22:48.0

Abandons (1)

305 SCHIBLI Gaby 1953 Steg Steg SUI

  Juniors Hommes 1994-2001  

1 341 DRION Maximilien 1997 CA SIERRE Vercorin SUI 1h02:04.2

2 346 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St.Niklaus SUI 1h02:21.1 16.9

3 344 MÉTRAILLER Sylvain 1996 CA Vétroz Fey SUI 1h09:51.8 7:47.6

4 342 GERMANIER Lucas 1997 Monsters Sion SUI 1h14:02.7 11:58.5

5 345 GERMANIER Thomas 1999 Sion SUI 1h23:48.4 21:44.2

6 343 GILLIERON Steve 1996 Team Hérens St-Maurice SUI 1h46:57.5 44:53.3

  Juniors Dames 1994-2001  

1 364 TENTHOREY Chantal 1996 SG StMaurice Fully SUI 1h12:08.3

2 365 DOUET Nina 1994 tikki club Rolle SUI 1h30:54.6 18:46.3

3 362 JACQUOD Camille 1998 Bramois SUI 1h32:52.6 20:44.3
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Abandons (2)

361 FOLLONIER Marine 1995 ca sion Mase SUI

363 PRALONG Anaïs 1996 Team Hérens St-Martin SUI

  Forces de demain 1  filles 1999-2000  

1 500 DRION Coralie 1999 CA SIERRE Vercorin SUI 7:33.1

2 501 MAYORAZ Elodie 2000 Team Hérens Grône SUI 8:46.4 1:13.3

  Forces de demain 1 garçons 1999-2000  

1 553 GÜNTER Jonas 2000 Einigen SUI 6:32.2

2 555 LANG Tristan 1999 Grimisuat SUI 6:58.3 26.1

3 554 PRALONG Cédric 1999 Team Hérens St-Martin SUI 8:44.6 2:12.4

Abandons (2)

551 SINNAEVE Romain 2000 ca sion Bramois SUI

552 GRANGE Noé 2000 Team herens Vex SUI

  Forces de demain 2  filles 2001-2005  

1 614 JOLLIEN Lucie 2001 CA SION Arbaz SUI 7:08.4

2 619 FOURNIER Alexia 2002 CA Vétroz Haute-Nendaz SUI 7:41.9 33.5

3 603 DAHER Anne-Lyne 2004 Crassier SUI 7:57.2 48.8

4 617 SOLIOZ Maëlle 2002 CA Sion Bramois SUI 8:30.5 1:22.1

5 606 MÉNARD Lou-Ann 2004 CA SIERRE Grimentz SUI 8:33.5 1:25.1

6 605 LARGEY Manon 2001 CA Sion Grône SUI 8:34.3 1:25.9

7 602 BURION Lola 2001 Ollon SUI 8:49.5 1:41.1

8 612 CHARDON Laeticia 2003 TeamHérens Vex SUI 8:50.3 1:41.9

9 623 LANG Charlotte 2001 Grimisuat SUI 8:50.8 1:42.4

10 621 VIA Neeser 2003 Genthod SUI 8:52.0 1:43.6

11 622 VIA Jane 2002 Genthod SUI 8:53.3 1:44.9

12 609 HERRINGTON Amber 2004 Sierre Grimentz SUI 9:24.3 2:15.9

13 618 VUISSOZ Anaïs 2001 La Luette SUI 9:38.0 2:29.6

14 620 LUNDSTRÖM Aline 2004 Nax SUI 9:42.0 2:33.6

15 616 SOLIOZ Anaë 2004 CA Sion Bramois SUI 9:59.5 2:51.1

16 607 STÄMPFLI Regina 2002 Salins SUI 10:12.1 3:03.7

17 624 LARGEY Marie 2004 Grône SUI 10:23.4 3:15.0

18 601 BARDOU Lucy 2004 Nax SUI 10:26.2 3:17.8

19 611 HEUSLER Mia 2005 CA Sierre Leuk Stadt SUI 10:37.0 3:28.6

20 610 HERRINGTON India 2004 Sierre Grimentz SUI 10:38.0 3:29.6

21 615 PEZZUTO Alessia 2004 Sierre SUI 11:40.1 4:31.7

22 608 DAYER Line 2004 TeamHérens Hérémence SUI 12:12.8 5:04.4

23 626 HERMANN Océane 2003 Le Vaud SUI 13:32.0 6:23.6

24 625 HERMANN Maéva 2001 Le Vaud SUI 13:32.6 6:24.2

25 604 FOLLONIER Pauline 2004 Leytron SUI 14:06.3 6:57.9
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Abandons (1)

613 GIACHINO Aurélia 2001 CA Sierre Miège SUI

  Forces de demain 2 garçons 2001-2005  

1 651 CORDONIER Pierre 2001 CA Sierre Montana SUI 7:10.2

2 660 GÜNTER Cyril 2002 Einigen SUI 7:11.5 1.3

3 661 GÜNTER Gaël 2004 Einigen SUI 7:14.2 4.0

4 671 WIDMER Luca 2001 Pully SUI 7:24.8 14.6

5 652 CORDONIER Robin 2003 CA Sierre Montana SUI 7:37.3 27.1

6 664 VOUILLOZ Aymeric 2003 CA Sion Bramois SUI 7:44.4 34.2

7 672 LANG Baptiste 2005 Grimisuat SUI 7:45.0 34.8

8 665 VOUILLAMOZ Edouard 2003 CA Sion Sion SUI 7:49.7 39.5

9 654 FOURNIER Justin 2005 Grimisuat SUI 7:55.7 45.5

10 670 CONUS Julien 2001 Pully SUI 8:09.3 59.1

11 669 FAVRE Jonas 2003 Savièse SUI 8:24.2 1:14.0

12 657 PETITPIERRE Damien 2002 Vex SUI 8:42.9 1:32.7

13 673 DE PREUX Sébastien 2005 Bramois SUI 8:48.7 1:38.5

14 655 MAYORAZ Anthony 2003 Team Hérens Grône SUI 8:59.4 1:49.2

15 653 CRETTENAND Tonatiuh 2002 Conthey SUI 9:03.6 1:53.4

16 663 MABILLARD Noé 2002 Nax SUI 9:06.4 1:56.2

17 662 JEAN Noa 2004 Arbaz SUI 9:08.5 1:58.3

18 656 MONNET Evan 2005 CA Vétroz Isérables SUI 9:18.2 2:08.0

19 668 EIGENMANN Oleg 2002 Troinex SUI 9:22.0 2:11.8

20 666 MAURY Loïc 2005 Team Hérens Mase SUI 9:50.1 2:39.9

21 667 JOLLIEN Denis 2003 CS 13* Arbaz SUI 9:58.0 2:47.8

22 659 STÄMPFLI Benoît 2004 Salins SUI 10:11.7 3:01.5

23 658 PETITPIERRE Thomas 2005 Vex SUI 11:25.8 4:15.6

  Forces de demain 3  filles 2006-2009  

1 704 FAVRE Eloïse 2006 Savièse SUI 5:08.5

2 703 MONNET Talia 2006 CA Vétroz Isérables SUI 5:09.5 1.0

3 705 JOLLIEN Anne 2007 CS 13* Arbaz SUI 5:10.7 2.2

4 702 FOURNIER Amélie 2007 Grimisuat SUI 5:43.9 35.4

5 700 CARRON Anna 2006 CA Sion Bramois SUI 5:56.7 48.2

6 706 LUNDSTRÖM Juliette 2006 Nax SUI 5:59.5 51.0

7 701 CRETTENAND Xilonen 2006 Conthey SUI 6:06.6 58.1

8 708 DE PREUX Valentine 2008 Bramois SUI 6:21.1 1:12.6

9 709 REDUCE Gaëlle 2007 Vétroz SUI 6:54.2 1:45.7

10 707 CHARDON Vanessa 2007 Vex SUI 6:56.2 1:47.7

  Forces de demain 3 garçons 2006-2009  

1 755 MÉNARD Ilan 2006 grimentz Grimentz SUI 4:39.3

2 757 SEARA Thomas 2006 Bramois SUI 4:44.1 4.8

3 751 BARDOU Louis 2006 Nax SUI 4:54.7 15.4
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4 760 JEAN Leni 2006 ESAyent Arbaz SUI 5:06.5 27.2

5 758 STÄMPFLI Matthias 2007 Salins SUI 5:40.3 1:01.0

6 756 MONNET Colin 2008 Isérables SUI 5:46.2 1:06.9

7 759 FROST Cameron 2007 Les Hauderes SUI 5:51.1 1:11.8

8 764 SOLIOZ Timéo 2008 Bramois SUI 5:57.4 1:18.1

9 753 MAYORAZ Steeve 2006 Team Hérens Grône SUI 6:03.7 1:24.4

10 762 VOUILLOZ Robin 2008 Bramois SUI 6:07.7 1:28.4

11 765 LUNDSTRÖM Tanguy 2009 Nax SUI 6:18.0 1:38.7

12 763 PEZZUTO Raffaele 2007 Sierre SUI 6:50.0 2:10.7

13 761 HEUSLER Matteo 2009 Leuk Stadt SUI 6:56.7 2:17.4

14 752 GRANDJEAN Bastien 2009 Satigny SUI 7:01.7 2:22.4

15 766 PANNATIER Kevin 2008 Vernamiège SUI 9:45.0 5:05.7

16 754 MAYORAZ Yannis 2009 Team Hérens Grône SUI 9:58.4 5:19.1
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  Scratch Dames  

1 364 TENTHOREY Chantal 1996 SG StMaurice Fully SUI 1h12:08.3

2 256 FUX Claudia 1973 St.Niklaus SUI 1h15:26.6 3:18.3

3 255 SEYDOUX Fabienne 1970 CABV Martigny Martigny SUI 1h17:41.2 5:32.9

4 252 CALOZ Monique 1966 CS 13 Etoiles Bramois SUI 1h17:41.9 5:33.6

5 56 HEUSLER Patricia 1974 CA Sierre Leuk Stadt SUI 1h18:57.0 6:48.7

6 257 GUNTERN Céline 1972 CA Vétroz Haute-Nendaz SUI 1h22:25.0 10:16.7

7 303 CONSTANTIN Viviane 1963 Fitness Eden Ollon Vs SUI 1h22:47.5 10:39.2

8 254 MALCOTTI Esther 1970 Sion SUI 1h23:33.8 11:25.5

9 52 DUCHOUD Sophie 1974 Monthey SUI 1h24:16.3 12:08.0

10 251 RODUIT Sophie 1971 Tamalous Saillon SUI 1h27:10.9 15:02.6

11 258 VOUILLAMOZ Sylvie 1969 Sion SUI 1h29:54.8 17:46.5

12 365 DOUET Nina 1994 tikki club Rolle SUI 1h30:54.6 18:46.3

13 54 JEAN Nathalie 1986 Grimisuat SUI 1h31:15.4 19:07.1

14 53 EMERY Claudine 1982 Corin SUI 1h32:17.8 20:09.5

15 57 FOURNIER Pélagie 1978 CA Vétroz Haute-Nendaz SUI 1h32:40.0 20:31.7

16 362 JACQUOD Camille 1998 Bramois SUI 1h32:52.6 20:44.3

17 259 BECEMA Nicolette 1968 Martigny SUI 1h33:18.4 21:10.1

18 51 DISCHINGER Valérie 1977 ski club Grône Grône SUI 1h35:31.3 23:23.0

19 59 BERRUT Mélanie 1980 Troistorrents SUI 1h36:46.7 24:38.4

20 301 BERSET Emmanuelle 1960 Les Dzodzets Fribourg SUI 1h36:47.7 24:39.4

21 304 RION Marie-José 1957 Troistorrents SUI 1h43:52.0 31:43.7

22 306 TORRENT Janine 1957 Grône SUI 1h45:35.5 33:27.2

23 58 DUBUIS Evelyne 1984 Vevey SUI 1h47:30.0 35:21.7

24 55 MARTIN Sophie 1976 Troistorrents SUI 1h47:30.7 35:22.4

25 253 FROSSARD Nadine 1972 Versegères SUI 2h03:27.0 51:18.7

  scratch Hommes  

1 28 COSTA César 1976 Martigny SUI 55:24.1

2 1 BÉTRISEY Yvan 1974 BCVS Mount Asics Ayent SUI 56:12.8 48.7

3 25 RAMUZ Pierre-Andre 1979 Mont asics team Charrat SUI 56:29.9 1:05.8

4 17 CALOZ Sébastien 1993 CS 13 Etoiles Bramois SUI 1h00:38.0 5:13.9

5 32 SILVA Flavio 1991 Fully SUI 1h01:04.1 5:40.0

6 341 DRION Maximilien 1997 CA SIERRE Vercorin SUI 1h02:04.2 6:40.1

7 346 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St.Niklaus SUI 1h02:21.1 6:57.0

8 31 BESSARD Vincent 1977 Leytron SUI 1h05:07.6 9:43.5

9 3 GERMANIER Stéphane 1975 Team Mont Noble Sion SUI 1h05:28.6 10:04.5

10 211 HUNKELER Michel 1961 Cormondrèche SUI 1h08:47.2 13:23.1

11 29 COTTER Glenn 1975 Savièse SUI 1h09:08.7 13:44.6

12 7 LABAT Nicolas 1983 TRT Athlétisme Monthey Martigny SUI 1h09:41.1 14:17.0

13 344 MÉTRAILLER Sylvain 1996 CA Vétroz Fey SUI 1h09:51.8 14:27.7

14 115 GÜNTER Stéphane 1972 Einigen SUI 1h10:08.3 14:44.2

15 27 GENOUD Maurice 1983 Savièse SUI 1h10:33.0 15:08.9

16 18 MASSET Gauthier 1990 Virage sports Vercorin SUI 1h10:42.2 15:18.1

17 159 SAVIOZ Jean Marc 1959 Sg St maurice Vouvry SUI 1h10:45.2 15:21.1

18 2 BLANCHUT Benoît 1989 CA Vétroz Vétroz SUI 1h11:59.1 16:35.0

19 124 GERMANIER Gervais 1973 Vétroz SUI 1h13:25.7 18:01.6
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20 342 GERMANIER Lucas 1997 Monsters Sion SUI 1h14:02.7 18:38.6

21 164 CLOSUIT Bertrand 1956 Martigny SUI 1h14:03.5 18:39.4

22 107 HEJDA Jean-Noël 1971 Arconciel SUI 1h15:15.1 19:51.0

23 103 BRUTTIN Jean-Blaise 1968 Nax SUI 1h15:21.5 19:57.4

24 20 GASPOZ Nicolas 1977 Team MontNoble Sion SUI 1h15:58.3 20:34.2

25 120 FAVRE Dominique 1972 Savièse SUI 1h16:12.8 20:48.7

26 6 JEAN Patrick 1983 SCPCVS Sion SUI 1h17:03.6 21:39.5

27 5 GRANDJEAN Yann 1980 Satigny SUI 1h17:11.9 21:47.8

28 11 PELLET Frédéric 1978 ESS Uvrier SUI 1h17:15.1 21:51.0

29 4 GILLIOZ Florian 1974 ESS St-Léonard SUI 1h17:19.6 21:55.5

30 102 BÉTRISEY Olivier 1965 St-Léonard SUI 1h17:28.2 22:04.1

31 201 MOOS Firmin 1953 CA SIERRE Chippis SUI 1h17:30.2 22:06.1

32 118 ZUFFE Jerome 1972 CA Vétroz Erde/premploz SUI 1h17:35.4 22:11.3

33 12 RÉBORA Daniel 1976 Sion SUI 1h17:38.1 22:14.0

34 207 SCHIBLI Armin 1946 Steg Steg SUI 1h18:18.5 22:54.4

35 110 SINNAEVE Joel 1967 Bramois SUI 1h19:12.5 23:48.4

36 161 BALLARINI Marco 1961 ESM Sion SUI 1h20:05.8 24:41.7

37 21 LUYET Patrick 1975 Delta Conthey SUI 1h20:53.1 25:29.0

38 16 CALDERON Solal 1993 CGCM Genève SUI 1h21:20.1 25:56.0

39 101 ARCIONI Grégoire 1971 Conthey SUI 1h21:55.6 26:31.5

40 162 COPPEX Martin 1949 Némiaz SUI 1h22:11.1 26:47.0

41 151 BERSET Christian 1957 Les Dzodzets Fribourg SUI 1h22:40.4 27:16.3

42 155 PRAZ Patrick 1962 CS 13* Conthey SUI 1h23:11.5 27:47.4

43 345 GERMANIER Thomas 1999 Sion SUI 1h23:48.4 28:24.3

44 202 MORARD Freddy 1949 ES Ayent Ayent SUI 1h24:05.2 28:41.1

45 105 CUTRUZZULÀ Joseph 1965 Sion SUI 1h24:52.8 29:28.7

46 14 WOELFLI Laurent 1974 Reconvilier SUI 1h26:20.2 30:56.1

47 152 GOBET Didier 1963 Les Dzodzets Posat SUI 1h26:28.1 31:04.0

48 204 CALDERON Manuel 1953 Genéve SUI 1h26:35.7 31:11.6

49 104 CARRON Georges-André 1970 Bramois SUI 1h26:37.3 31:13.2

50 112 THURRE Jean-Daniel 1966 Saxon SUI 1h26:39.3 31:15.2

51 123 ROUX Jean-Jacques 1970 Grimisuat SUI 1h27:03.3 31:39.2

52 19 PIPE Christopher 1979 Lausanne SUI 1h27:11.8 31:47.7

53 10 MORET Pascal 1974 Martigny SUI 1h27:36.9 32:12.8

54 114 FAURE Vincent 1971 Savièse SUI 1h27:40.1 32:16.0

55 9 MIRAILLÈS Christian 1974 Sion SUI 1h27:41.5 32:17.4

56 157 TENTHOREY Daniel 1963 Les Trotteurs Fully Fully SUI 1h27:54.0 32:29.9

57 30 DE PREUX Thierry 1974 Vex SUI 1h29:08.1 33:44.0

58 121 IN-ALBON Bernard 1964 AG 13* Uvrier SUI 1h29:15.5 33:51.4

59 203 BURLET Klaus 1942 Visp SUI 1h29:42.0 34:17.9

60 109 RODUIT Pierre-André 1964 Tamalous Saillon SUI 1h29:57.4 34:33.3

61 116 PEREIRA Nelson 1971 ca vetroz Sion SUI 1h30:08.0 34:43.9

62 15 BUNTSCHU Marc 1980 Les Dzodzets Villars-Sur-Gâne SUI 1h30:49.4 35:25.3

63 205 JACQUOD Daniel 1949 Sion SUI 1h31:11.2 35:47.1

64 156 ROSSIER Romain 1955 Vex SUI 1h31:23.5 35:59.4

64 154 EBENER Jean-Romain 1960 Grimisuat SUI 1h31:23.5 35:59.4

66 117 RIBORDY Laurent 1964 Martigny SUI 1h31:30.8 36:06.7

67 108 JACQUOD Didier 1966 Bramois SUI 1h32:53.2 37:29.1

68 208 MARIÉTHOZ Gérard 1951 Les Mariettes Auddes Sur Riddes SUI 1h33:03.8 37:39.7

69 13 VUILLAUME Sébastien 1981 Les Dzodzets en Valais Gumefens SUI 1h34:36.2 39:12.1

70 160 VEUTHEY Daniel 1959 Nax SUI 1h36:27.5 41:03.4

71 113 VOGEL Jean-Philippe 1973 Bouveret SUI 1h38:34.3 43:10.2

72 26 MARIÉTHOZ Eddy 1991 Les Mariettes Riddes SUI 1h38:43.3 43:19.2
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73 158 NICOLIN Serge 1963 Champlan SUI 1h39:17.6 43:53.5

74 23 CHOCHARD Yves 1980 Les Dzodzets en Valais Avry-Sur--Matran SUI 1h40:16.8 44:52.7

75 122 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 Sierre SUI 1h41:14.5 45:50.4

76 210 SCHENA Dino 1939 Monthey SUI 1h42:18.7 46:54.6

77 119 CRETTENAND Olivier 1964 Rascal Club Sion SUI 1h43:06.9 47:42.8

78 343 GILLIERON Steve 1996 Team Hérens St-Maurice SUI 1h46:57.5 51:33.4

79 163 SAUTEUR Louis 1945 Lausanne SUI 1h48:15.3 52:51.2

80 206 ROUILLER Pierre-Alain 1953 Bramois SUI 1h51:42.6 56:18.5

81 209 CLIVAZ Nicolas 1951 Chermignon-Bas SUI 2h05:01.9 1h09:37.8


